
No. 

S. No. 

1 

2 

Sub: Grant of Financial Assistance under DDA'S Staff Benefit Fund Scheme. 

The Governing Body of DDA's Staff Benefit Fund, is please to approve the grant of 
Financial Assistance under the DDA's SBF Scheme, for the year 2023-24, to wards of the 
below listed serving employees of DDA: -

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY /freit farH faUr 

INDUSTRIAL RELATION & STAFF WELFARE/ hYIuT aMTT 
B-13, Ground Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, Delhi - 23 

27 

F9(1)2020-21/SBF/DDA/Welfare/64 

28 

Copy to: 

Name of the Beneficiary 
Sh. Bijender Kumar 

Sh. Bijender Kumar 
Sh. Vinod Kumar Saini 

Sh. Sanjay Kumar 
Sh. Netarpal 

Sh. Mukesh Kumar 

Sh. Manish Kumar 

Sh. Vinod Kumar Saini 
Sh. Dinesh 
Sh. Mukesh Kumar 

Sh. Amarjeet 
Sh. Sharda Baksh 
Sh. Dharmendra Singh 
Sh. Manoj Kumar 

Sh. Shiv Dayal Meena 
Sh. Santosh Kumar Jha 

Sh. Mahipal 
Sh. Ramesh Chand Meena 

Sh. Pradeep Kumar 
Sh. Shiv Dayal Meena 
Smt. Anjana 
Smt. Kamlesh Kumari 
Sh. Sushil Kumar Gupta 

Smt. Ajeet Kaur 
Sh. K.L Meena 

Sh. Kundan Singh 

OFFICE ORDER 

Sh. Narsi Ram Meena 
Sh. Mohan 

Designation & Branch 
S/G (Regular), EMD-2 
S/G (Regular), EMD-2 
JSA, P&C 

of the latter. 

SSA, Housing (Coord.) 
JSA, PB-III 
S/G, Commr. (LM) 
JSA, Legal Cell 
JSA, P&C 
JSA, NMD-3 
S/G, DPD-1 
Khallasi, DPD-4 
SSA, Director (Sports) 
SSA, Sr. Arch (UP/DUHF) 
Pump Operator/ ELD-8 
SSA, ELD-10 
SSA, Director (Planning) 
SSA, Estt.) Gaztt. 
SSA, Hort. Division-8 
SSA, Hort. Division-10 
SSA, ELD-10 
SSA, Reception (Vikas Minar) 
DPD-1, SWD-9 
Project Dlvn.-11 
OCM, NMD-3 
Dir. (Esstt.) w/C 

W.., Welfare Section 
Asstt. Dir., Hort. Division-8 
Book Binder, PB-IV 

1) 0.S.D to V.C., DDA for kind information please. 
2) P.S to E.M/F.M, DDA;f lad if 

Dated:2lb 

Sanctioned 
Amounts 

Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 35,500/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 

Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 15,860/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 

Rs. 10,900/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 34,950/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 28,700/ 
Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 7,120/ 
Rs. 12,046 

Rs. 36,000/ 
Rs. 34,365/ 

(Surlnder kumar 
Dy. Director (IR & SW) 

3) P.S. to Pr. Commissioner (Personnel), LM/LD, Housing & Sports, DDA, for information 

Contd.. 



-2 

4) P.S. to Commissioner-Cum-Secretary, DDA for information of the latter. 

5) P.S. to Commissioner (Pers.), DDA President of Governing Body, SBF- for,information 
of the latter. 

6) Chief Account Officer, DDA-Vice President of Governing Body, SBF- for,information. 
7) P.S. to all HODs/DDA for information of the latter. 
8) Director (Personnel)-|l, DDA- Secretary of Governing Body, SBF- forjinformation. 
9) Sh. Manoj Kumar Verma, A.O (Cash Main)-Treasure of Governing Body-SBF- For 

information. 
10) Sh. Rohit Sachdeva, Dy. C.A.O (A/Cs) Main & Sh. Teekam Singh, AAO (Cash Main) 

both members of Governing of Body, SBF for information and with a request to 
arrange for pay-orders and release of payment to the above officials. 

11) Dy. Director (System), with a request to get this Order uploaded on DDA's website. 

12) Notice Boards, Vikas Sadan/Vikas Minar, DDA. 

Dy. Director (IR & SW) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

