# DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY / दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण

# INDUSTRIAL RELATION & STAFF WELFARE/ कल्याण विभाग B-13, Ground Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, Delhi – 23

### No. F9(1)2020-21/SBF/DDA/Welfare/69

Dated:20/03

#### OFFICE ORDER

### Sub: Grant of Financial Assistance under DDA's Staff Benefit Fund Scheme.

The Governing Body of DDA's Staff Benefit Fund, is please to approve the grant of Financial Assistance under the DDA's SBF Scheme, for the year 2023-24, to wards of the below listed serving employees of DDA: -

			Sanctioned
S. No.	Name of the Beneficiary	Designation & Branch	Amounts
1	Sh. Bijender Kumar	S/G (Regular), EMD-2	Rs. 36,000/-
2	Sh. Bijender Kumar	S/G (Regular), EMD-2	Rs. 36,000/-
3	Sh. Vinod Kumar Saini	JSA, P&C	Rs. 36,000/-
4	Sh. Sanjay Kumar	SSA, Housing (Coord.)	Rs. 36,000/-
5	Sh. Netarpal	JSA, PB-III	Rs. 36,000/-
6	Sh. Mukesh Kumar	S/G, Commr. (LM)	Rs. 36,000/-
7	Sh. Manish Kumar	JSA, Legal Cell	Rs. 35,500/-
8	Sh. Vinod Kumar Saini	JSA, P&C	Rs. 36,000/-
9	Sh. Dinesh	JSA, NMD-3	Rs. 36,000/-
10	Sh. Mukesh Kumar	S/G, DPD-1	Rs. 15,860/-
11	Sh. Amarjeet	Khallasi, DPD-4	Rs. 36,000/-
12	Sh. Sharda Baksh	SSA, Director (Sports)	Rs. 10,900/-
13	Sh. Dharmendra Singh	SSA, Sr. Arch (UP/DUHF)	Rs. 36,000/-
14	Sh. Manoj Kumar	Pump Operator/ ELD-8	Rs. 36,000/-
15	Sh. Shiv Dayal Meena	SSA, ELD-10	Rs. 36,000/-
16	Sh. Santosh Kumar Jha	SSA, Director (Planning)	Rs. 36,000/-
17	Sh. Mahipal	SSA, Estt.) Gaztt.	Rs. 34,950/-
18	Sh. Ramesh Chand Meena	SSA, Hort. Division-8	Rs. 36,000/-
19	Sh. Pradeep Kumar	SSA, Hort. Division-10	Rs. 36,000/-
20	Sh. Shiv Dayal Meena	SSA, ELD-10	Rs. 36,000/-
21	Smt. Anjana	SSA, Reception (Vikas Minar)	Rs. 36,000/-
22	Smt. Kamlesh Kumari	DPD-1, SWD-9	Rs. 36,000/-
23	Sh. Sushil Kumar Gupta	Project Dlvn11	Rs. 28,700/-
24	Smt. Ajeet Kaur	OCM, NMD-3	Rs. 36,000/-
25	Sh. K.L Meena	Dir. (Esstt.) W/C	Rs. 7,120/-
26	Sh. Kundan Singh	W.I., Welfare Section	Rs. 12,046
27	Sh. Narsi Ram Meena	Asstt. Dir., Hort. Division-8	Rs. 36,000/-
28	Sh. Mohan	Book Binder, PB-IV	Rs. 34,365/-

20/03/2 (Surinder Kumar) Dy. Director (IR & SW)

Copy to:

- 1) O.S.D to V.C., DDA for kind information please.
- 2) P.S to E.M/F.M, DDA; for line informetion.
- 3) P.S. to Pr. Commissioner (Personnel), LM/LD, Housing & Sports, DDA, for information of the latter.

Contd...

- 4) P.S. to Commissioner-Cum-Secretary, DDA for information of the latter.
- 5) P.S. to Commissioner (Pers.), DDA President of Governing Body, SBF- for information of the latter.
- 6) Chief Account Officer, DDA- Vice President of Governing Body, SBF- for information.
- 7) P.S. to all HODs/DDA for information of the latter.
- 8) Director (Personnel)-II, DDA Secretary of Governing Body, SBF- for information.
- 9) Sh. Manoj Kumar Verma, A.O (Cash Main) Treasure of Governing Body SBF- For information.
- 10) Sh. Rohit Sachdeva, Dy. C.A.O (A/Cs) Main & Sh. Teekam Singh, AAO (Cash Main)both members of Governing of Body, SBF for information and with a request to arrange for pay-orders and release of payment to the above officials.
- 11) Dy. Director (System), with a request to get this Order uploaded on DDA's website.
- 12) Notice Boards, Vikas Sadan/Vikas Minar, DDA.

Dy. Director (IR & SW)